,	PANASONIC CARBON INDIA CO.LTD			
NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY NAME OF THE SHARE HOLDER ENTERED	1			
IN THE SHARE CERTIFICATE	1. Mrs. P. SUNEETHA REDDY			
Share holding details	Before the said proposed		After the said propose	
BENEFICIAL OWNER			Acquisition	
M/S. ASSOCIATED ELECTIRAL AGENCIES	No of	%(Shares /	No of	%(Shares /
Share holding / voting rights of acquirer(s)	Shares	Voting Rights)	Shares	Voting Rights
in target company before and after the	469000	9.77%	46900	9.77
proposed acquisition				
paid up share capital of the company	4800000	100	4800000	10
pefore and after the proposed acquisition	1 1	.00	1000000) 10
Type of acquisition (by way of public/	CHANGE IN	THE NAME OF	THE SHA	I RE HOLDER
ight/ inter -se- transfer)	ENTERED IN THE SHARE CERTIFICATE AND BENEFICIAL OWNER REMAINS SAME			
case the acquisition is by way of inter-se	Name of the Transferor		No.of	%
ansfer as per the regulations, disclose the			shares	70
ame of the transferor and their share holding	N.A		N.A	N.A
T.C before transfer			11.71	IV.A
o and % of the voting rights of T.C proposed	N.A			
be acquired through the acquisition			N.A	
	N.A			
	·			
ate of proposed acquisition	on or after 03rd October 2011			
Suneetha Reddy	·			

Date: 26-09-2011